11.17.05

11-25-2005



U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

NOV 1 6 ZDUO W			HDP Docket No. 6550- Express Mail Label No. EV 717 344 : (11/1)
To the Disctor of the U.S. Patents a	103126	012	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Ning Xi Guangyong Li Heping Chen	n Date(s):	Name:	dress of receiving party(ies) Board of Trustees Operating
Execution Date(s) 11/08/05Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	Michigan State University
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	246 Administration Bldg.
	rger ange of Name	City: East Lansir State: MI	ng
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory I ☐ Other	License	Country: U.S.	Zip: 48824 (s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒
Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom co	itional numbers attac		
concerning this document should be ma	ailed:		of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: <u>Harness</u> , <u>Dickey & Pierce</u> , <u>F</u>		☐ Authorize	d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828			uired (government interest not affecting til
City: Bloomfield Hills			the state of the s
State: MI Zip: <u>483</u> Phone Number: <u>248-641-1600</u> Fax Number: <u>248-641-0270</u>	03	8. Payment Infor	Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Email Address:			sit Account Number <u>08-0750</u> rized User Name
9. Signature :	Ah		11/16/05
Timothy D. MacIntyre 005 DBYRNE 00000017 11205201	re	Т	Date otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Name of Person Signing

Double His to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017258 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 6550-000098

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED NANOASSEMBLY

			AO TOMATED NANOAGEMBET
wh	ich is the s	ubject of	a United States or International application for patent
	(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
	(b)		executed on,;
	(c)		filed on <u>8/16/2005</u> , and assigned Serial No. <u>11/205,201</u> or PCT International Application No;
	(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued, and, presently assigned as evidenced at Reel, Frame; or
	(e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
	lministratio	n Bldg.,	stees Operating Michigan State University, having a place of business at 246 East Lansing, Michigan 48824, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous s interest therein:
As Sta Un the en ex	nereof is he is signee and attest of Amoited States aforesaid joyed by Attensions the signment at a signment a	ereby acd its such acrica and sale applicates Assignee and sale	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy knowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto cessors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United d all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the ris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in tion, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any s fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities elating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
Sta co ex the su	quested for ates and ntinuation amination, e said inverth;	r the ma in all fo in-part, c or exten ntion, the eof, for th	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or king and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United reign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to a United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set
be	en or will Ì	oe entere	eby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has ed into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
co ap	etters Pate ountry or o oplications ertificate to	nt of the ountries as afore Assigne	
in: da 8	sert here in ate and ap	gnor her n parenth plication	eby authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to neses (Application No, filed) the filing number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Ning Xi	Date 11/8/05
WITNESSED BY:	Date
Guangyong Li	Date
Jugh zhy	Date
Heping Clen	Date
Jugh zy	Date 11/08/05

RECORDED: 11/16/2005